## **Standard Form TR-1**

## Standard form for notification of major holdings

NOTIFICATION OF	MAJOR HOLDINGS (t	o be sent to the relev	vant issuer and to the Centr	ral Bank of Ireland) <sup>i</sup>	
Â	`		<del></del>	,	
1.Identity of the issue	er or the underlying issue	r of existing shares	s to which voting rights a	re attached <sup>ii</sup> :	
Kenmare Resources Pl Styne House, Hatch St	c, reet Upper Dublin 2, Dublin	, IE-D, D02 DT27, I	IE		
	ification (please tick the ap				
[x] An acquisition or d	isposal of voting rights				
[] An acquisition or dis	sposal of financial instrument	S			
[] An event changing th	ne breakdown of voting right	ts			
[] Other (please specif	ỳ) <sup>iii</sup> :				
3. Details of person s	ubject to the notification	obligation <sup>iv</sup> :			
Name:		City and country of	registered office (if applical	ole):	
Perpetual Limited and i	ts related bodies corporate.	Sydney, Australia.			
4. Full name of share	holder(s) (if different from 3	3.) <sup>v</sup> :			
5. Date on which the	threshold was crossed or	reached <sup>vi</sup> :			
27/01/25					
6. Date on which issu	er notified:				
28/01/25					
7. Threshold(s) that is	s/are crossed or reached:				
8%					
8. Total positions of p	person(s) subject to the no	tification obligatio			_
Â	% of voting rights attached 9.A)	to shares (total of	% of voting rights through financial instruments (total of $9.B.1 + 9.B.2$ )	Total of both in % (9.A + 9.B)	Total number of voting rights of issuer <sup>vii</sup>
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	8.009%	6	N/A	8.009%	89,228,161
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	7.057%	6	N/A	7.057%	Â

A: Voting rights a	ttached to share	es					
Class/type of	Number of vot	ting rights <sup>ix</sup>	% of voting rights	% of voting rights			
shares ISIN code (if possible)	Direct	Indirect	Direct	Indirect			
E00BDC5DG00	Â	7,146,362	Â	8.009%			
Â	Â	Â	Â	Â			
Â	Â	Â	Â	Â			
SUBTOTAL A	7,146,362	Â	8.009%	Â			

Type of financial nstrument	Expiration date <sup>x</sup>	Exercise/ Conversion Period <sup>xi</sup>		Regulations  Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted.		% of voting rights	
Â	Â	Â		Â			Â
Â	Â	SUBTOTAL B.1	<b>B.1</b> Â				Â
À							
	1	similar economic effect a	eccording t	o Regulation 17(1)(b) o			
Type of financial nstrument	Expiration date <sup>x</sup>	Exercise/ Conversion Period <sup>xi</sup>	Physical o	or cash settlement <sup>xii</sup>	Numberights	er of voting	% of voting right
Â	Â	Â	Â		Â		Â
À	Â	Â	SUBTOT	AL B.2	Â		Â
-		iion obligation is not com or indirectly an interest i	•	nny natural person or le rlying) issuer. <sup>xiii</sup>	egal entity	y and does no	ot control any othe
ndertaking(s) hol  x] <u>Full</u> chain of co	ding directly o	or indirectly an interest in trakings through which the vely held starting with the way of voting rights if it o	the (under the voting relations or leading to the voting relations or leading relations or le	rlying) issuer.xiii ights and/or the	son or leg	al entity <sup>xiv</sup> : Total of bot	h if it equals or is
ndertaking(s) hol  x] <u>Full</u> chain of co	ding directly o	or indirectly an interest in rtakings through which to wely held starting with th	he voting re ultimate	rlying) issuer.xiii  ights and/or the  controlling natural pers  % of voting rights thro	son or leg ugh it equals	al entity <sup>xiv</sup> : Total of bot	·
ndertaking(s) hol  x] <u>Full</u> chain of co inancial instrument  Vame <sup>xv</sup>	ding directly o	or indirectly an interest in rtakings through which to wely held starting with the % of voting rights if it of is higher than the notifi	he voting re ultimate	rlying) issuer.xiii  ights and/or the  controlling natural pers  % of voting rights through an instruments if or is higher than the no	son or leg ugh it equals	al entity <sup>xiv</sup> : Total of bot higher than	h if it equals or is
ndertaking(s) hol  x] <u>Full</u> chain of co	ding directly o	or indirectly an interest in rtakings through which to wely held starting with the % of voting rights if it of is higher than the notific threshold	he voting re ultimate	rlying) issuer.xiii  ights and/or the controlling natural pers % of voting rights through the controlling instruments if or is higher than the nothereshold	son or leg ugh it equals	al entity <sup>xiv</sup> : Total of bot higher than threshold	h if it equals or is
ndertaking(s) hole  x] Full chain of contain instrument  lame xv  erpetual Limited  endal Group Limited  O Hambro Capita	ding directly o	or indirectly an interest in a reaction of the control of the cont	he voting re ultimate	rlying) issuer.xiii  ights and/or the controlling natural pers  of voting rights throughnancial instruments if or is higher than the nothershold	son or leg ugh it equals	al entity <sup>xiv</sup> :  Total of bot higher than threshold  8.009%	h if it equals or is
x] Full chain of coinancial instruments  Verpetual Limited Pendal Group Limited O Hambro Capita imited	ding directly o	rtakings through which the vely held starting with the well of voting rights if it is higher than the notifit threshold  8.009%  8.009%	he voting re ultimate	rlying) issuer.xiii  ights and/or the controlling natural pers % of voting rights throughnancial instruments if or is higher than the nothershold Â Â Â	son or leg ugh it equals	Total of bothigher than threshold  8.009%  8.009%  8.009%	h if it equals or is
x] Full chain of coinancial instruments  Vame xv  Perpetual Limited  Pendal Group Limited  O Hambro Capital  Limited	ontrolled undents are effectived	rtakings through which the vely held starting with the well of voting rights if it is higher than the notifithreshold  8.009%  8.009%	he voting re ultimate	rlying) issuer.xiii  ights and/or the controlling natural pers % of voting rights throughnancial instruments if or is higher than the nothreshold Â Â Â	son or leg ugh it equals tifiable	Total of bot higher than threshold 8.009% 8.009% Å Â	h if it equals or is the notifiable

Done in London on 28/01/25.